© 2018 – Elatec GmbH – DS TWN4 MultiTech Core – DocRev12 – 8/2018 Page 1 of 3
TWN4 MULTITECH CORE
PROGRAMMABLE RFID READER/WRITER
MODULE FOR LF/HF/NFC WITHOUT ANTENNA
Elatec’s TWN4 family of transponder readers and writers allows users to read and write to almost any 125 kHz, 134.2 kHz and 13.56
MHz tags and/or labels – it supports all major transponders from various suppliers like ATMEL, EM, ST, NXP, TI, HID, LEGIC, etc.
and ISO standards like ISO14443A/B (T=CL), ISO15693, ISO18092 / ECMA-340 (NFC).
The TWN4 MultiTech Core is designed for integration into machines or any other device to be used with an external antenna (125

CERTIFICATION NAME TWN4 MIFARE NFC
CERTIFICATION(S) RoHS-II compliant
ORDER CODE(S)
T4CM-FC0 C0 Standard
T4CM-FC0-P C0 Version P
T4CM-FC0-PI C0 Version PI
T4CM-FC1 C1 Standard
ELATEC GmbH • Zeppelinstr. 1 • 82178 Puchheim • Germany
P +49 89 552 9961 0 • F +49 89 552 9961 129 • E-Mail: info-rfid@elatec.com
elatec.com
Elatec reserves the right to change any information or data in this document without prior notice. Elatec declines all responsibility for the use of this product with any other specification but
the one mentioned above. Any additional requirement for a specific customer application has to be validated by the customer himself at his own responsibility. Where application information
is given, it is only advisory and does not form part of the specification. Disclaimer: All names used in this document are registered trademarks of their respective owners.
© 2018 – Elatec GmbH – DS TWN4 MultiTech Core – DocRev12 – 8/2018 Page 3 of 3
T4CM-FC1-P C1 Version P
T4CM-FC1-PI C1 Version PI
T4CM-FC2 C2 Standard
T4CM-FC2-P C2 Version P
T4CM-FC2-PI  C2 Version PI
1)UID only 2)r/w enhanced security features on request 3)r/w in direct chip command mode 4)UID only, read/write on request 5)UID + r/w public area 6)Hash value
only 7)Only emulation of 4100, 4102 8)On request 9)Without encryption 10)UID + PAC (CSN & Facility Code), r/w on request
DRAWING/PIN OUT (ALL MEASUREMENTS IN MM)
Bottom view Right view Right view